The Director, Tourism , as per letter read as 2nd paper above,has
recommended the proposal for appropriate decision of the
Government. 
   3. Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased
to accord sanction to the Director of Tourism to expend an amount
of ₹25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand Only) from the Head
of Account 3452-80-104-98-00-34-03 PV Marketing (Plan),

towards sponsorship for the event,  "Christmas Fest"   organised in
association with CSI South Kerala Diocese from  2025 December 21
to 2026 January 1 at LMS Compound,TVM.